

MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K

Jammu Office:Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu.
Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244.Pin: 181221Kashmir Office A Block, Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar. Pin: 190001
Fax: 0194-2477337; Telephone: 2477309; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.comNHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

Order No: 68 of 2021 Dated: 3/07/2021

Subject: Revocation of attachment Orders.

As directed, it is hereby ordered that following Medical Officers under RBSK who have been attached in various districts and drawing salary from their respective parent districts shall report to their original place of posting and the orders for their attachment are hereby revoked with immediate effect.

S No.	Name of the Employee	Attachment		Order against which
		From which Block/ District	To which Block District	attached and hereby revoked
1	Dr. Nazia Sultana	Block Kishtwar	AYUSH Clinic Govt. Gandhi Nagar Hosp Jammu	SHS/NHM/J&K/15814-17 dated 12/06/2016.
2	Dr. Pakeeza	Block Tral, Pulwama	AYUSH Unit GMC Srinagar	Order No. 94 of 2017 dated 08/08/2017.
3	Dr. Salma Gulnaz	Block Sheeri, Baramulla	Airport, Srinagar	DHSK/COVID-19/5523-32 dated 11/09/2020, endorsement No. CMOB/4031-33 dated 17/09/2020
4	Dr. Simranjeet Kour	Block Handwara, Kupwara	CMO Office Jammu	Order No. 109 of 2017 dated 23/08/2017.
5	Dr. Fouzia Yousuf Baba	Villgam, Kupwara	PHC Batamaloo, Srinagar	Order No. 06 of 2017 dated 11/05/2017.

The Medical Officers shall report to their original place of posting within 3 days without fail.

SHS/NHM |JL|k = 6103 - 98Copy for information to the: 03-7.2021.

-sd-Mission Director National Health Mission, J&K

- 1. Addl. Chief Secretary, Health & Medical Education Deptt. Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. Director (P&S), SHS, NHM, J&K.
- 3. Chief Medical Officer (Vice Chairman District Health Society), Jammu/ Kishtwar/ Pulwama/ Baramulla/ Kupwara/ Srinagar with the directions not to release salary in favour of above mentioned MOs if they fail to report to their original place of posting.
- 4. ADMO ISM Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 5. Concerned Medical Officers (RBSK) for immediate compliance.
- 6. Office copy.

(CH & RBSK) NH